
 
CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES CALENDAR 2024-25 

BRIDGING GAPS AND BUILDING ALLIANCES  
 

Importance of Activities 
Activities are a window to a child’s adjustment of self and self with others Activities are important for 
several reasons. They can enhance a students’ academic development and performance. They can also help 
students to develop important life skills in areas of leadership, organization, confidence and socialization 
and most importantly to discover themselves and their interests. Therefore, in keeping with the initiatives 
of the NEP-2020 and the Central Board of Secondary Education, the YMCA Centenary School & College 
will ensure that every student is given the opportunity to participate in the School’s co-curricular activities 
in one form or the other.  

 
April 
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4th April ( Thursday) AGM of YMCA Centenary School & College  

9th April (Tuesday) New Session begins 
19th  April (Friday) School Magazine cover design competition for Classes KG to III    

20thApril ( Saturday ) School Magazine cover design competition for Classes IV to XII 

  

May  
3rd May  &  4th May (Friday- Saturday) Book Fair 

  

July 
12th July ( Friday) Teachers’ Workshop ( Subject to CBSE COE) 

20th July (Saturday) Investiture Ceremony 

27th July (Saturday) Social Studies Day  

  

August 
17th August  (Saturday) Teachers’ Workshop  ( Subject to CBSE COE) 

24th August ( Saturday)  Football Final  

  

September 
6th September ( Friday) Science / Computer Science Exhibition  

7th  September (Saturday ) Teachers’ Workshop  ( Subject to CBSE COE) 

14th September ( Saturday) Hindi & Sanskrit Divas  

  

October  
7th October ( Monday) Practices for Sports Meet begin  

8th October ( Tuesday) Founder’s Day (Achiever’s Awards) 

26th October ( Saturday) Handball Final  

  

November  
16th November ( Saturday) Teachers’ Workshop  ( Subject to CBSE COE) 

18th November ( Monday) Cricket Final  

30th November ( Saturday) Annual Sports  

  

December   
2nd December   ( Monday ) Teachers’ Workshop   ( Subject to CBSE COE) 

21st December ( Saturday)            Christmas Programme 


